
EMBASSY OF INDIA
545-547, [Ierchant Street
Post Box No. 751

Yangon, l\4yanmar
Tell (951) 391219, 243972. 348412
Fax: (951 )254086, 250164, 38841 4

Emaili admn.yangon@mea.gov.in

No. YAN/ ADMi872l8/2016 Date:16.2.2017

NOTICE INVITING IFNDER

Sealed tender is invited from reputed contractors for installation of lamp posts with high

watts(lOOw) LED lamps at No. 81,83,79,'l'l & 75 Padonmar Road complex. The critical dates

are as follows:

Sl No. Items of work Date

1 Publish Tender Documenls 16.2.2017

2 Site visit 16.2.2017 to 22.2.2017

3. Last date for Submission of Tender Documents 23.2.2017 at 1200 hts
4 Ooeninq of Tender Documents 23.2.2017 at 1500 hrs

5. Earnest Monev Deposit(EMD) us$ 200.00

1. Scope of Work is as followl

'lt

st.
No

Item ofwork Total quanlity

Supply and fixing of Flood LED lights 100 watts
capacitv

12 nos. lamp post in five bungalow
comolex.

Supply and fixing of Gl pole{or Floodlights oi 6
mtr length to be provided with base plate(phoio
aitached). The pole shall have provision of
hole at bottom for entry of wire for connection
and iunctron box.

'12 nos.

2. Supply and installation of wire 4mm for main
and 2.5 mm for pole. Junction box and other
accessories fof the works-

Lot

2. The tenderers are advised to visit the site to assess the tequired work and familiarize

themselves with the conditions. The tenderers may, accordingly, quote their rates for the

above work. The tenderers may call to Embassy (Tel: 3912L9 I 3aa4f2 I 243972) lot any

clarification regarding the above tender.

ffiffi



4t
3.The tenderers shall submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of USD200.00 (US Dollar Two
Hundred only) in cash along with Tender documents. The EMD in respect of all unsuccessful

tenderers will be returned on production of receipt after opening of tender.

4.The successful tenderer will have to commence the work within 3 days of issuing Work Order.

After completion of the work, the successful tenderer will be required to ensure that the area

is not spoil and the area is cleaned properly.

5. The payments will be released to contractors after satisfactory completion of the work.

6. The submission.of a tender by a tenderer implies that he had read this notice and the
conditions of contract and has made himself /herself aware of the scope and specifications of
work to be done and local conditions of work.

7. The Embassy does not bind itself to accepting the lowest tender nor give any reasons

thereof.

8. EMD and successful bidder witl to be converted into "Performance warranty' fora period

of one vear from the date of com pletion of work, The Performanae warranty amount will be

returned to contractor after one year. The contractor will have to replace the tED light, if it is

damaged within one year due to quality.

9. Tenderers should quote the rate in US Dollar in neat, legible form and in figure as well as

words. Alteration, erasures and indistinct figures should be avoided Any corrections in the
quoted rates by shall be made in ink only and shall be siSned by the tender'

10. Tender must be submitted in a Sealed cover super scribing "lnstallation of lamp posts with

high watts LED lanps(100w) at Padonmar Road complex". Tender Oocuments will be

available at Reception till 1100 hours on 23'd February,2017. Tender Documents Intimation/
tender quotation by faxlmail is not acceptable.

11. Tender for the above work may be submitted to "Head of Chancery Embassy of India, 545-

547, Merchant Street, Yangon. Last date for receipt of tender is 23'd February, 2017 iill 12:OO

hrs. Tenders will be opened on the same day at 15:00 hrs. in presence of bidders, who have

submitted tenders and mav wish to be present.

12. The tender shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 (ninety) days from the last

date of submission of tenders.

,rw
First Secretary(E &C)/HOC



6f

FINANCIAL BID FOR "INSTALTATION OF LAMP POSTS WITH HIGH WATTS LED

LAMPS(IOOW) FOR AT PADONMAR ROAD COMPLEX,.

T€nder Rel No. YAN/ADM/872/8/2016 dated 16.2.2017

Name, address, Mobile
No. of the contraftor/fi rml

sl.
No

Item ofwork Total qlrantity Rate/uni1
price in USD

Tolal
Amount in
USD

Supply and fixing of Flood LED
lights '100 watts capacity.

12 nos. lamp post
in five bungalow
comolex.

L Supply and fixing of Gl pole for
Floodlights of 6 mtr length to be
provided with base plate(photo
attached). The pole shall have
provision of hole at bottom for
entry of wire fof connection and
iunction box.

12 nos.

Supply and installation of wire
4mm for main and 2.5 mm for
pole- Junction box and other
accessories for the wolks.

Lot

5. Labour Charges

6. I orat:

lTotal in word: USD

Date:

ISSUE OF TENDER DOCUMENT
Tender document issued to .... .

on... ... ...1. .. ..12017
lSignature of Att (Adm)with seall

I have visited/not visited the site betbre submission oftender documents. I have rcad terms & conditions

ofthe bidi dnd lhese dre a.ccotable lo me.

Signature ofcontractor with seal:






